
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 593 0 0 0 593 594 99.8%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,702 1 7 0 1,710 1,722 102.2%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 958 0 4 0 962 982 101.6%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 844 0 2 1 847 914 99.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,910 8 1 1 1,920 1,780 111.2%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 595 0 3 0 598 623 645

KCIW Assessment 48 0 2 0 50 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 643 0 5 0 648 713 93.8%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,011 1 5 0 1,017 1,022 103.0%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 965 1 3 0 969 1,006 98.7%982

Northpoint Training Center 1,246 1 4 0 1,251 1,256 102.0%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 717 0 14 0 731 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 412 0 4 0 416 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,129 0 18 0 1,147 1,052 109.0%1,052

Ross- Cash Center 0 0 0 0 0 175 175

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

Western KY Corr. Complex 359 0 50 0 409 670 693

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 55 55

101

Male

2

Female

Total 11,771

1,057

10,714

11,771

67.7%

103.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,954

1,561

10,393

12,289

1,606

10,683

11,656 12

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,227 352 2,5791,406 404

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

108 553

819 4,233

239 2,064

CONTROLLED INTAKE 769

8 2 10

445

3,414

1,825

CLASS D-EXTENDED 115 667552

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,471 1,635 10,106

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 513 9 522

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,984 1,644 10,628

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 22,244 12 131 12 22,399
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